of Township Road 801 the following two (2) courses and distances: 1. South eighty-one (81)

degrees, eighteen (18) minutes, thirty two (32) seconds East, sixty-three and ninety-four

hundredth (63.94) feet to a point; 2. South eighty (80) degrees, ten (10), forty-nine (49) second

East, one hundred forty-five and fourteen hundredths (145.14) feet to a point; thence leaving the

center of Township Road 801 and along common division line of Lots 3 and 4 of O'Reilly

Subdivision, South eight (08) degrees, twenty-five (25) minutes, one (01) second West, six

hundred fifty and eighty-six hundredths (650.86) feet to an iron pin on line of lands now or

formerly of Pudish; thence along said lands of Pudish, North eighty-one (81) degrees, thirty-four

(34) minutes, fifty-nine (59) seconds West, four hundred thirteen and forty-one hundredths

(413.41) feet to an iron pin on line of lands now or formerly of Murphy; thence along lands now

or formerly of Murphy, North fourteen (14) degrees, twenty-one (21) minutes, zero (00) seconds

East, four hundred thirty-four and ninety-four hundredths (434.94) feet to an iron pin on line of

land now or formerly of Shaffer thence along lands now or formerly of Shaffer the following two

(2) courses and distances: 1. South eighty (80) degrees, fifty-eight (58) minutes, forty-four (44)

seconds East, one hundred sixty-seven and no hundredths (167.00) feet to an iron pin; 2. North

six (06) degrees, twenty-nine (29) minutes zero (00) East, two hundred twenty-four and no

hundredths (224.00) feet to the point of beginning.

Containing four and ninety-one hundred (4.91) acres of land more or less as surveyed by Ronald

J. Gruzesky, Registered Land Surveyor, according to a Magnetic Bearing as taken September,

1978.

Parcel No. : 025.00-2,044.00,000